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District 1-1 Northwest (Rome) 
 
Angie Robinson 
Youth Development Coordinator 
16 East 12th Street, Suite 200  
Rome, GA  30161 
 
Phone: 706-802-5828 
Fax: 706-802-5375  
Email: arrobinson@dhr.state.ga.us  
 
 
 
 

District 3-3 Clayton (Morrow) 
 
Janet Matthews 
Youth Development Coordinator 
Clayton County Board of Health 
1117 Battle Creek Road 
Jonesboro, GA 30236 
 
Phone: 678-610-7528 
Email:  jmatthews@dhr.state.ga.us  
 
 
** PREP Project ** 

District 2 North (Gainesville) 
 
Karen Neff 
Youth Development Coordinator 
1280 Athens Street 
Gainesville, GA  
 
Phone: 770-531-5687 
Email: kaneff@dhr.state.ga.us        
 

District 3-4 East Metro (Lawrenceville) 
 
Andre Castro 
Youth Development Coordinator 
Meadowcreek AHYD Teen Center 
East Metro Health District                             
4455 Steve Reynolds Boulevard 
Norcross, GA  30093         
    
Phone: 770-806-7851  
Email: Andre.Castro@gnrhealth.com 
 
 
** PREP Project ** 

District 3-1 Cobb/Douglas 
 
Amy Hoffman 
Youth Development Coordinator 
Cobb & Douglas Public Health 
875 Six Flags Drive 
Austell, GA 30168 
 
Phone: 678-385-1371 
Fax: 678-385-1376 
Email:  ahoffman@dhr.state.ga.us  
 
 
** PREP Project ** 

District 3-5 DeKalb 
 
Tesi Gillispie 
Youth Development Coordinator 
DeKalb County Board of Health 
Adolescent Health & Youth Development 
Kirkwood Health Center 
30 Warren Street 
Atlanta, GA  30317 
 
Phone: 404-270-2431 
Fax: 404-370-7375 
Email: tagillispie@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
 
** PREP Project ** 

District 3-2 Fulton 
 
Helen Morgan 
Fulton County AHYD 
265 Boulevard, NE 4th Floor 
Atlanta, GA 30312  
 
Phone: 404-612-1648 
Helen.Morgan@fultoncountyga.gov 
 
** PREP Project ** 

District 5-2 North Central (Macon) 
 
Valerie Hicks   
Macon, GA  31201     
            
Phone: 478-751-4009  
vhhicks@dhr.state.ga.us 
 
 
 
** PREP Project ** 
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 District 6 East Central (Augusta) 
 
Michanda Bryson 
Youth Development Coordinator 
East Central Public Health District 
1916 North Leg Rd. 
Augusta, Ga.  30909 
 
Phone: 706-729-2054 
Fax:  706-667-4301 
Email:  mbstacy@dhr.state.ga.us  
 
 
** PREP Project ** 

District 8-2 Southwest (Albany) 
 
Debra F. Willingham 
Youth Development Coordinator 
Adolescent Health and Youth Development Program 
Georgia Department of Public Health 
1306 S. Slappey Boulevard, Suite A 
Albany, GA 31701 
 
Phone: 229-430-4133 
Fax: 229-430-3088 
Email:  DFWillingham@dhr.state.ga.us  
 
** PREP Project ** 

District 7 West Central (Columbus) 
 
Katrisha Williams                
District Health Office 
1129 N. 5

th
 Street Extension 

Cordele, GA  31015 
 
Phone: 229-271-1054  Ext. 23 
Email:  kfwilliams@dhr.state.ga.us  
 

District 9-1 Coastal (Savannah/Brunswick) 
 
Christina Bolton 
Adolescent Health & Youth Development Coordinator 
Coastal Health District 
24 Oglethorpe Professional Blvd. 
Savannah, GA 31406 
 
Work: (912) 644-5228 
Email:  clbolton@dhr.state.ga.us  
 
** PREP Project ** 

District 8-1 South (Valdosta) 
 
Percy L. Chastang Jr., BS, MPH 
Office of Adolescent Health 
South Health District 8-1 
325 W. Savannah Ave. 
Valdosta, GA  31601 
 
Phone: 229-245-6442 
Email:  plchastang@dhr.state.ga.us  
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